SECTION 12 - EXPERIENCE RECOGNITION FOR SALARY INCREMENT 
PURPOSES 

12:01 One (1) year of experience credit shall be granted for each year of verified full 

time full school year contractual service in a jurisdiction recognized by the 
Province of Prince Edward Island. 

12:02 One hundred and eighty-five (185) school days or the term of the contract, if 

greater, shall constitute one (1) year of teaching experience credit when 
recognizing experience earned by part time or part school year contractual 
service in a jurisdiction recognized by the Province of Prince Edward Island or

[...]

In cases where a teacher has used the advanced sick leave and not 

returned to employment, the teacher shall repay the Employer for the 
unearned portion of the sick leave. 

(d) The unused portion of sick leave may be carried forward on a cumulative 

basis until a maximum of one hundred and ninety-nine (199) days is 
reached. 

(e) In the event of the death of a teacher, the teacher's estate shall receive 

payment for those sick leave days for which the teacher was eligible and 
used, if payment had not already been made. 

(f) For the purpose of this section, the Employer shall recognize alcohol/drug